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EN 13356:2001 - Type 2

REFLEKTIERENDER RUCKSACKBEZUG (DE)
Abnehmbares Zubehör: Reflektierende Parameter 
gemäß EN ISO 13356:2001 Typ 2.
Material: 100% Polyester, retroreflektierendes Material.
Gebrauchshinweise: Ziehen Sie den reflektierenden 
Bezug über Ihren Rucksack. Bitte beachten Sie, dass 
ein reflektierendes Produkt für eine optimale Leistung 
immer so niedrig wie möglich positioniert werden 
sollte.
Warnhinweise: Der Reflektor darf nicht mit 
Kleidung oder anderen Gegenständen bedeckt 
sein. Die Sichtbarkeit des reflektierenden Materials 
nimmt mit der Belichtung und Verwendung ab. Ein 
beschädigter Reflektor mit sichtbaren Abriebspuren 
sowie Flecken, Falten oder Löchern sollte ersetzt 
werden. Die Lebensdauer hängt vom Verschleißgrad 
und der Nutzungsintensität ab. Bitte beachten Sie, 
dass mechanischer Abrieb, Durchbiegung, hohe 
UV-Strahlung, Temperaturschwankungen und 
Feuchtigkeit die Reflexionsleistung beeinträchtigen 
können. Zeitlich genaue Angaben zur Lebensdauer 
sind daher nicht möglich.
Lagerung: Sauber und trocken lagern. Orte mit 
direkter, starker Sonneneinstrahlung vermeiden.
Pflege: Reflektor sauber halten. Nicht waschbar, nur 
mit feuchtem Tuch abwischen.
Entsorgung: Entsorgen Sie das Produkt über den 
normalen Hausmüll. Beachten Sie örtlich geltende 
Entsorgungsvorschriften.

Hergestellt in China
Hersteller:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
China 312000
Kontakt für weitere Informationen:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020
www.rfxcare.com

www.rfxcare.com
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REFLEKTERANDE RYGGSÄCKSKYDD (SE)
Avtagbart tillbehör: Reflekterande parametrar 
testade enligt EN ISO 13356:2001 typ 2.
Material: 100% polyester, retro-reflekterande 
material.
Bruksanvisning: Placera det reflekterande 
skyddet på din ryggsäck. Observera! En 
reflekterande produkt alltid ska placeras så lågt 
som möjligt för bästa prestanda.
Försiktighet: Reflektorn får inte vara täckt av 
kläder eller andra föremål. Synligheten för det 
reflekterande materialet kommer att försämras 
med exponering och användning. En skadad 
reflektor som visar synliga tecken på nötning och 
märken, veck eller hål ska bytas ut. Livslängden 
beror på graden av slitage och användningsinten-
sitet. Observera att mekanisk nötning, böjning, 
hög UV-strålning, temperaturvariation, fuktighet 
kan minska prestandan på reflektorn.  Temporär 
information om livslängden är därför inte möjlig. 
Förvaring: Förvaras på en ren och torr plats som 
är skyddad mot direkt solljus.
Skötsel: Reflexbandet ska hållas rent, men får inte 
tvättas. Rengör det med en fuktig trasa.
Kassering: Kassera som vanligt hushållsavfall, var 
god och kolla med dina lokala avfallshanterings-
bestämmelser.

Tillverkad i Kina
Tillverkad av:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co, Ltd
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, Kina 312000
För ytterligare information kontakta:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020
www.rfxcare.com

REFLEKTERENDE RYGGSEKKDEKSEL  (NO)
Avtakbart tilbehør: Reflekterende parametere 
testet i henhold til EN ISO 13356: 2001 type 2.
Materialer: 100% polyester, reflekterende 
materiale.
Bruksanvisning: Plasser refleksdekselet på 
ryggsekken. Obs! Det reflekterende elementet 
skal alltid plasseres så lavt som mulig for best 
mulig resultat.
Vær varsom: Refleksen må ikke dekkes av klær 
eller andre ting. Synlighet av reflekterende 
materiale vil forringes ved eksponering og bruk. 
En skadet reflektor som viser synlige tegn på 
slitasje og merker, bretter eller hull, bør byttes 
ut. Levetiden avhenger av graden av slitasje og 
bruk. Vær oppmerksom på at mekanisk slitasje, 
bøyning, høy UV-stråling, temperaturvariasjon, 
og fuktighet kan redusere refleksjonens ytelse. 
Presis informasjon om levetiden er derfor ikke 
mulig.
Oppbevaring: Oppbevares i rene, tørre forhold. 
Oppbevar ikke på steder som er utsatt for direkte 
sterkt sollys.
Vedlikehold: Hold refleksen ren. Ikke 
maskingvaskbar, rengjør med en fuktig klut.
Avfallshåndtering: Kan kastes med vanlig 
husholdningsavfall, sjekk med dine lokale 
forskrifter for avfall.

Laget i Kina
Laget av:
RFX + CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, Kina 312000
For ytterligere informasjon, kontakt:
RFX + Care International A / S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Danmark
Tlf. 45769020
www.rfxcare.com



REFLECTIVE BACKPACK COVER  (GB)
Removable accessory: Reflective parameters 
tested according to EN ISO 13356:2001 type 2.
Materials: 100% polyester, retro reflective 
material.
Directions for use: Place the reflective cover onto 
your backpack. Note! that a reflective item should 
always be positioned as low as possible for best 
performance.
Caution: The reflector must not be covered by 
clothing or other items. Visibility of reflective 
material will degrade with exposure and usage. 
A damaged reflector showing visible signs of 
abrasion and marks, creases or holes, should be 
replaced. The service life depends on the degree 
of wear and intensity of use. Please note that, 
mechanical abrasion, flexing, high UV-radiation, 
temperature variation, humidity can reduce 
the performance of the reflection. Temporal 
information on service life is therefore not 
possible. 
Storage: Store in clean, dry conditions. Do not 
store in places subjected to direct strong sunlight.
Maintenance: Keep reflector clean. Not washable, 
clean with a damp cloth.
Disposal: Dispose of as normal household waste, 
please check your local disposal regulations.

Made in China
Manufactured by: 
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, China 312000
For further information, contact:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020
www.rfxcare.com

 

REFLEKS RYGSÆK COVER  (DK)
Fjernbart tilbehør: Reflekterende parametre 
testet i henhold til EN ISO 13356: 2001 type 2.
Materialer: 100% polyester, reflekterende 
materiale. 
 Brugsanvisning: Sæt dette reflekterende cover 
din rygsæk. Bemærk! at et produkt med refleks 
altid skal placeres så lavt som muligt for at opnå 
den bedste ydeevne. 
Forsigtig: Denne refleks må ikke være dækket 
af tøj eller andre genstande. Synligheden af 
reflekterende materiale forringes i forbindelse 
med eksponering og brug. En beskadiget reflektor, 
som viser synlige tegn på slitage og mærker, folder 
eller huller, skal udskiftes. Levetiden afhænger 
af hvor hyppig den bruges og grad af slitage. 
Bemærk, at mekanisk slid, bøjning, høj Uv-stråling, 
temperaturvariation og fugtighed kan reducere 
denne refleks’ ydeevne. Midlertidig information 
om levetid er derfor ikke mulig. 
Opbevaring: Opbevares under rene, tørre forhold. 
Opbevar ikke på steder, som udsættes for stærkt 
direkte sollys. 
Vedligeholdelse: Sørg for at holde refleksen ren. 
Ikke vaskbar, rengør med en fugtig klud. 
Bortskaffelse: Bortskaffes som normalt 
husholdningsaffald. Kontroller dine lokale regler 
for bortskaffelse.

Fremstillet i Kina 
Fremstillet af:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, Kina 312000
For yderlige information, kontakt:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebæk, Danmark
Tel. +45 45769020
www.rfxcare.com



COUVRE-SAC HAUTE-VISIBILITÉ  (FR)
Accessoire ammovible: Paramètres réfléchissants 
testés selon la directive EN ISO 13356:2001 type 2.
Matières: 100% polyester, tissu retro réfléchissant
Indications d'utilisation: Placez la protection 
anti-pluie sur votre sac à dos. Veuillez noter que la 
bande réfléchissante doit être placée vers le bas 
pour un meilleur résultat.
Attention: Pour assurer sa visibilité un réflcteur 
ne doit pas être recouvert par un vêtement ou un 
autre article. La visibilité du matériau réfléchissant 
diminue au fur et à mesure de son exposition et 
utilisation. Un réflecteur endommagé présentant 
des signes visibles d’abrasion et des marques, 
des plis ou des trous doit être remplacé. La durée 
de vie dépend du degré d’usure et de l’intensité 
d’utilisation dans les domaines respectifs. Veuillez 
noter que l’abrasion mécanique, la  flexion, les 
rayons UV de fortes intensités, les variations de 
température et l’humidité peuvent réduire les 
performances de réflexion. Les informations sur la 
durée de vie ne sont donc pas  fiables à 100 %.
Entreposage: Entreposer dans un endroit propre 
et sec. Ne pas entreposer dans un endroit exposé 
directement à des rayons du soleil intenses.
Entretien: Maintenir la partie réfléchissante propre. 
Non lavable, nettoyer avec un chiffon humide.
Mise au rebut: Éliminer le produit comme vos 
déchets ménagers courants. Veuillez aussi vérifier 
vos règlements locaux d'élimination des déchets. 

Fait en Chine
Fabriqué par:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, China 312000
Pour plus d'information contactez:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020
www.rfxcare.com

FUNDA DE MOCHILA REFLECTORA  (ES)
Accesorio extraíble: Parámetros de reflexión 
probados según la norma EN ISO 13356:2001 tipo 
2.
Materiales: 100% poliéster, material 
retro-reflectante.
Instrucciones de uso: Coloca la funda reflectora 
en tu mochila. Nota! que un elemento reflectante 
siempre debe ser colocado lo más bajo posible 
para obtener el mejor rendimiento.
Atención: El reflector no debe ser cubierto por 
ropa u otros artículos. La visibilidad del material 
reflectante se degradará con la exposición y el 
uso. Un reflector dañado que muestre signos 
visibles de abrasión y marcas, pliegues o agujeros, 
debe ser reemplazado. La vida útil depende del 
grado de desgaste y la intensidad de uso. Tenga 
en cuenta que, la abrasión mecánica, la flexión, 
la alta radiación UV, la variación de temperatura, 
la humedad pueden reducir el rendimiento del 
reflejo. Por lo tanto, la información temporal sobre 
la vida útil no es posible. 
Almacenamiento: Almacenar en condiciones 
limpias y secas. No lo almacene en lugares 
sometidos a una luz solar directa y fuerte.
Mantenimiento: Mantenga el reflector limpio. No 
es lavable, límpielo con un paño húmedo.
Eliminación de residuos: Deshágase de la basura 
doméstica normal, por favor, consulte las normas 
de eliminación de residuos de su localidad.

Hecho en China
Fabricado por:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, China 312000
Para más información, contacte:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Dinamarca
Tel. +45 45769020
www.rfxcare.com



ODBLASKOWY POKROWIEC NA PLECAK  (PL)
Akcesoria wymienne: parametry odblaskowe 
testowane zgodnie z EN ISO 13356: 2001 typ 2.
Materiały: 100% poliester, materiał odblaskowy.
Sposób użycia: Umieść odblaskowy pokrowiec na 
plecaku. Uwaga! Eelement odblaskowy powinien 
być zawsze umieszczony najniżej jak to możliwe, w 
celu uzyskania największej efektywności.
Uwaga: Reflektor nie może być przykryty odzieżą 
ani innymi elementami. Widoczność materiału 
odblaskowego pogorszy się wraz z ekspozycją i 
użytkowaniem. Uszkodzony odblask z widocznymi 
oznakami starcia oraz śladami, zagięciami 
lub dziurami należy wymienić. Długość życia 
produktu zależy od częstotliwości i intensywności 
użytkowania. Należy pamiętać, że mechaniczne 
ścieranie, wyginanie, wysokie promieniowanie UV, 
zmiany temperatury, wilgotność mogą zmniejszać 
wydajność odbicia. Informacje stanowiące o 
przybliżonym okresie użytkowania nie są zatem 
możliwe do udzielenia.
Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w czystych, 
suchych warunkach. Nie przechowywać w 
miejscach narażonych na bezpośrednie silne 
światło słoneczne.
Konserwacja: Utrzymuj odblask w czystości. Nie 
prać, czyścić wilgotną szmatką.
Utylizacja: Traktuj jak zwykłe odpady domowe, 
sprawdź lokalne przepisy dotyczące utylizacji. 

Wyprodukowano w Chinach
Wyprodukowano przez:
RFX + CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
Chiny 312000
Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, skontaktuj się z:
RFX + Care International A / S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Dania
Tel. +45 45769020
www.rfxcare.com

COPRIZAINO RIFLETTENTE  (IT)
Accessorio rimovibile: Parametri riflettenti testati 
secondo la direttiva EN ISO 13356:2001 tipo 2.
Materiali: 100% poliestere, tessuto riflettente 
posteriore.
Istruzioni per l'uso: Posizionare il coprizaino 
riflettente sul vostro zaino. Si prega di notare che 
un oggetto riflettente dovrebbe essere sempre 
posizionato nel punto più basso possibile per 
ottenere il risultato migliore.
Attenzione: Il riflettore non deve essere coperto 
da indumenti o altri oggetti. La visibilità del 
tessuto riflettente si degraderà con l'esposizione e 
l'uso. Un riflettore danneggiato che mostra segni 
visibili di abrasione e usura, pieghe o fori, deve 
essere sostituito. La vita operativa del riflettore 
dipende dal grado di usura e dalla frequenza di 
utilizzo. Si prega di notare che attrito, pieghe, livelli 
di radiazione UV elevati, cambi di temperatura 
e umidità possono inficiare le prestazioni del 
riflettore. Non è pertanto possibile effettuare una 
stima temporale sulla vita di servizio del riflettore. 
Conservazione: Conservare in ambiente pulito 
e asciutto. Da non conservare in ambienti con 
esposizione diretta alla luce solare.
Manutenzione: Mantenere il riflettore pulito. Non 
lavabile, pulire con un panno umido.
Smaltimento: Smaltire insieme ai comuni rifiuti 
domestici, si prega di controllare le normative locali 
sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti.

Prodotto in China
Fabbricato da:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, China 312000
Per maggiori informazioni, contattare:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020
www.rfxcare.com



ATSTAROJOŠS MUGURSOMAS PĀRSEGS  (LV)
Noņemamie aksesuāri: Atstarojošie parametri 
pārbaudīti saskaņā ar EN ISO 13356:2001 2. tipa 
standartu.
Sastāvs: 100% poliesters,  retro atstarojošais 
materiāls. 
Lietošanas pamācība: Uzlieciet atstarojošo 
pārsegu uz savas somas. Svarīgi! Atstarojošajiem 
elementiem vienmēr ir jābūt novietotiem pēc 
iespējas zemāk, lai iegūtu augstāko rezultātu. 
Uzmanību: Atstarojošais materiāls nedrīkst 
būt aizklāts vai apklāts ar apģērbu vai citiem 
objektiem. Atstarojošā materiāla redzamība ar 
laiku pasliktinās lietošanas un dažādu laikapstākļu 
ietekmē. Bojāts atstarojošais elements ar 
redzamām nodiluma, nolietojuma pazīmēm, 
krokām vai caurumiem ir jānomaina. Lietošanas 
ilgums ir atkarīgs no lietošanas intensitātes un 
biežuma. Ņemiet vērā, ka beršanas, locīšanas, 
ultravioleto staru, temperatūras maiņas, mitruma 
ietekme samazina atstarojuma kvalitāti. Vadoties 
pēc iepriekšminētās informācijas, nav iespējams 
noteikt lietošanas ilgumu.
Uzglabāšana: Glabājiet tīrā un sausā vietā. 
Neglabājiet tiešos saules staros. 
Uzturēšana: Uzturiet atstarojošos elementus 
tīrus. Nedrīkst mazgāt, drīkst tīrīt ar mitru lupatiņu.
Likvidēšana: Likvidējiet kopā ar sadzīves 
atkritumiem, iepazīstieties ar vietējās pašvaldības 
atkritumu apsaimniekošanas politiku.

Ražots Kīnā
Ražots:
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, 
Zheijiang, Ķīna, 312000
Plašākai informācijai sazinieties ar:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Dānija
Tel. +4545769020
www.rfxcare.com

SELJAKOTI HELKURKATE  (EE)
Eemaldatav lisa: Helkur-parameetrid testitud 
vastavalt EN ISO 13356:2001 tüübi 2 järgi.
Materialid: 100% polüester, retro helkurmaterjal.
Kasutusjuhend: Tõmba helkurkate seljakotile 
ümber. Tähelepanu! Helkur tuleb alati paigaldada 
võimalikult madalale, et see võimalikult hästi 
toimiks.
Märkus: Riided ega muud esemed ei tohi 
helkurit katta. Helkurmaterjali nähtavus väheneb 
kasutuse ja kokkupuutega. Kahjustatud helkuri, 
mis ilmutab kulumise märke, volte või auke, 
peaks välja vahetama. Kasutusaeg oleneb 
kandmisest ja kasutamisest. Palun arvestada, et 
hõõrumine, väänamine, kõrge UV-radiatsioon, 
temperatuurimuutused ja niiskus võivad helkuri 
töövõimet vähendada. Seetõttu pole võimalik 
ette ennustada toote kasutusiga.
Hoiustamine: Hoida puhastes ja kuivades 
tingimustes. Mitte hoida otsese tugeva 
päikesevalguse all.
Hooldus: Helkur tuleb hoida puhtana. Helkur pole 
pestav, puhastada niiske lapiga.
Kõrvaldamine: Tavalise olmeprügina ära visata, 
palun kontrollige oma kohalikke prügiregulatsio-
one.

Valmistatud Hiinas. 
Tootja:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, China 312000
Täiendavaks infoks võtke ühendust:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020
 www.rfxcare. com



ŠVIESĄ ATSPINDINTIS KUPRINĖS UŽVALKALAS   
(LT)
Nuimami priedai: Šviesą atspindinčių medžiagų 
kriterijai išbandyti pagal EN ISO 13356:2001 2 tipą.
Medžiagos: 100% poliesteris, šviesą atspindinti 
medžiaga.
Nuorodos naudojimuise: Užmaukite šviesą 
atspindintį užvalkalą ant savo kuprinės. Pastaba! 
Kad eksploatacinės savybės atsiskleistų kuo 
geriau, laikykite šviesą atspindintį daiktą kuo 
žemiau. 
Atsargumo priemonės: Atšvaitas negali 
būti uždengtas drabužiais ar kitais daiktais. 
Atspindinčiosios šviesą medžiagos matomumas 
pablogės dėl laikymo ir jos naudojimo. Pažeistą 
atšvaitą su matomais dilimo ženklais ir žymėmis, 
raukšlėmis ar skylutėmis reikia pakeisti. Tarnavimo 
laikas priklauso nuo nusidėvėjimo laipsnio ir 
naudojimo intensyvumo. Atkreipkite dėmesį į 
tai, kad mechaninis dilimas, lankstymas, didelė 
ultravioletinių spindulių radiacija, temperatūros 
kitimas, drėgmė gali sumažinti atspindinčios 
medžiagos efektyvumą. Todėl laikina informacija 
apie tarnavimo laiką neįmanoma.
Laikymas: Laikykite švariose, sausose sąlygose. 
Nelaikykite vietose, kuriose yra tiesioginis 
kontaktas su stipriais saulės spinduliais.
Priežiūra: Laikykite atšvaitą švarų. Neskalbiamas, 
valyti tik su drėgna šluoste.
Šalinimas: Šalinkite kaip įprastas buitines 
atliekas. Prašome pasidomėti vietinėmis atliekų 
tvarkymo taisyklėmis.

Pagaminta Kinijoje
Gamintojas:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Kelias, Yuecheng Rajonas, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, Kinija 312000
Norėdami daugiau informacijos kreipkites į:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Danija
Tel. +45 45769020
www.rfxcare.com

REFLEXNÍ POTAH BATOHU  (CS/CZ)
Odnímatelné příslušenství: Reflexní parametry 
testovány podle EN ISO 13356: 2001 typ 2.
Materiály: 100% polyester, reflexní materiál.
Návod k použití: Umístěte reflexní  potah na 
batoh. Poznámka! že reflexní prvek by měl být 
vždy umístěn co nejníže, aby byl zajištěn co 
nejlepší výkon.
Pozor: Reflexní prvek nesmí být zakryt oděvem ani 
jinými předměty. Viditelnost reflexního materiálu 
se zhoršuje s expozicí a použitím. Poškozený 
reflexní prvek vykazující viditelné známky otěru 
a stopy, rýhy nebo díry, by měl být vyměněn. 
Životnost závisí na stupni opotřebení a intenzitě 
používání. Mějte na paměti, že mechanické oděry, 
ohýbání, vysoká intenzita UV záření, kolísání 
teploty, vlhkost mohou snižovat výkon odrazu. 
Časové informace o životnosti nejsou proto 
možné.
Skladování: Skladujte v čistých a suchých 
podmínkách. Neskladujte na místech vystavených 
přímému silnému slunečnímu záření.
Údržba: Reflexní prvek udržujte v čistotě. Nelze 
prát, čistěte navlhčeným hadříkem.
Likvidace: Likvidujte jako běžný domácí odpad, 
přečtěte si prosím místní předpisy pro likvidaci.

Vyrobeno v Číně
Vyrobeno:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, China 312000

Kontakt pro další iformace:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020
www.rfxcare.com



EN 13356:2001 - Type 1

METEOR™ RÉFLÉCHISSANT  (FR)
Identi�cation du produit: Ces accessoires portent le 
marquage CE pour indiquer leurs conformités avec le 
Règlement (UE) 2016/425 sur les équipements de protection 
individuelle de catégorie 2 et l'annexe II sur les exigences en 
matière de santé et de sécurité.
Informations pour l'utilisateur: Utiliser le produit dans des 
conditions de faible visibilité.
Matières: Copolymère EVA, tissu polyester ré�échissant, 
fermeture éclair, mousqueton.
Mode d’emploi: Fixer le dispositif ré�échissant sur votre 
vêtement ou sur un autre article. Doit être positionné le plus 
bas possible car c'est là que les rayons lumineux des phares 
de voiture atteindront en premier un objet. Peut aussi s’utiliser 
comme porte-monnaie ou pour transporter de petits objets.
Attention: Pour assurer sa visibilité un ré�ecteur ne doit 
pas être recouvert par un vêtement ou un autre article. La 
visibilité du matériau ré�échissant diminue au fur et à mesure 
de son exposition et utilisation. Un ré�ecteur endommagé 
présentant des signes visibles d’abrasion et des marques, 
des plis ou des trous doit être remplacé. La durée de vie 
dépend du degré d’usure et de l’intensité d’utilisation dans les 
domaines respectifs. Veuillez noter que l’abrasion mécanique, 
la �exion, les rayons UV de fortes intensités, les variations de 
température et l’humidité peuvent réduire les performances 
de ré�exion. Les informations sur la durée de vie ne sont donc 
pas �ables à 100 %.
Entreposage: Entreposer dans un endroit propre et sec. Ne 
pas entreposer dans un endroit soumis à des rayons du soleil 
intenses.
Entretien: Maintenir la partie ré�échissante propre. Non 
lavable, nettoyer avec un chi�on humide.
Mise au rebut: Éliminer le produit comme déchets ménagers 
courants. Veuillez aussi véri�er vos règlements locaux 
d'élimination des déchets.

Certi�é et testé CE conformément à la norme EN13356:2001 Type 
1 par TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 90431 
Nürnberg, NB 0197
Fabriqué en Chine / Manufacturé par : 
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, Chine 
312000
La déclaration de conformité UE peut être consultée à l'adresse 
internet ci-dessous : www.rfxcare.com/doc
Pour plus d'informations, contactez : 
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tél. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com

www.rfxcare.com

Art. No.:  RFX-2290



REFLEKTIERENDER METEOR™  (DE)
Produktidenti�kation: Diese Zubehörteile tragen die 
CE-Kennzeichnung und entsprechen somit der Vorschrift 
(EU) 2016/425 für Persönliche Schutzausrüstungen der 
Kategorie 2 sowie Annex II bezüglich der Anforderungen 
an Gesundheit & Sicherheit.
Benutzerhinweise: Nutzung bei schlechten Sichtverhältnis-
sen.
Materialien: EVA-Polymer, re�ektierender Sto� aus 
Polyester, Reißverschluss, Karabiner.
Anwendung: Den Re�ektor an einer sichtbaren Stelle an 
der Kleidung oder anderswo anbringen. Er sollte so niedrig 
wie möglich angebracht werden, da dort der Lichtstrahl des 
Autoscheinwerfers zuerst auftri�t.
Warnhinweise: Der Re�ektor darf nicht mit Kleidung oder 
anderen Gegenständen bedeckt sein. Die Sichtbarkeit des 
re�ektierenden Materials nimmt mit der Belichtung und 
Verwendung ab. Ein beschädigter Re�ektor mit sichtbaren 
Abriebspuren sowie Flecken, Falten oder Löchern sollte 
ersetzt werden. Die Lebensdauer hängt vom Verschleißgrad 
und der Nutzungsintensität ab. Bitte beachten Sie, dass 
mechanischer Abrieb, Durchbiegung, hohe UV-Strahlung, 
Temperaturschwankungen und Feuchtigkeit die 
Re�exionsleistung beeinträchtigen können. Zeitlich genaue 
Angaben zur Lebensdauer sind daher nicht möglich.
Lagerung: Sauber und trocken lagern. Orte mit direkter, 
starker Sonneneinstrahlung vermeiden.
P�ege: Re�ektor sauber halten. Nicht waschbar, nur mit 
feuchtem Tuch abwischen.
Entsorgung: Entsorgen Sie das Produkt über den 
normalen Hausmüll. Beachten Sie örtlich geltende 
Entsorgungsvorschriften.

CE-geprüft und zerti�ziert gemäß EN13356:2001 Typ 1 von TÜV 
Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, 
NB 0197
Hergestellt in China / Hersteller:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
China 312000
Die EU-Konformitätserklärung ist auf folgender Webseite 
abrufbar: www.rfxcare.com/doc
Kontakt für weitere Informationen:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com

HEIJASTAVA METEORI™ (FI)
Tuotteen merkinnät: Näissä tuotteissa on CE- 
merkintä, joka osoittaa, että tuote on asetuksen (EU) 
2016/425 Henkilösuojaimista, Kategoria 2 ja Liite II 
Terveys- ja Turvallisuusvaatimukset mukainen.
Käyttötiedot: Käytä huonon näkyvyyden olosuhteissa.
Materiaalit: EVA-kopolymeeri, heijastava polyes- 
terikangas, vetoketju, karbiini.
Käyttöohjeet: Kiinnitä heijastin näkyvällä paikalle 
esimerkiksi vaatteeseen. Kiinnitetään mahdollisimman 
matalalle, josta auton ajovalot osuvat heijastimeen 
ensimmäiseksi.Voidaan käyttää myös kukkarona tai 
muiden pikkutavaroiden säilytykseen.
Varoitus: Heijastinta ei saa peittää vaatteilla tai muilla 
esineillä. Heijastavan materiaalin näkyvyys heikkenee 
käytön ja altistuksen myötä. Vahingoittunut heijastin, 
jossa on näkyviä kulumia ja jälkiä, taitoksia tai reikiä 
pitää vaihtaa uuteen. Käyttöikä riippuu käyttöasteesta 
ja kulutuksesta. Huomioi, että mekaaninen hankaus, 
taittuminen, korkea UV-säteily, lämpötilan vaihtelu ja 
kosteus voivat vähentää heijastustehoa. Tästä syystä ei 
ole mahdollista määrittää tuotteen käyttöikää tarkasti 
etukäteen.
Varastointi: Säilytä puhtaassa ja kuivassa paikassa. 
Älä säilytä paikoissa, joissa heijastin altistuu suoralle 
auringonvalolle.
Huolto: Pidä heijastin puhtaana. Älä vesipese. Puhdista 
kostealla kankaalla.
Hävitys: Hävitä tavallisen kotitalousjätteen mukana. 
Noudata paikallisia jätesäännöksiä.

CE-testattu ja serti�oitu standardin EN13356:2001 
tyypin 1 mukaisesti: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH 
Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, NB 0197
Valmistettu Kiinassa / Valmistaja:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
China 312000
EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on nähtävillä 
internet-osoitteessa: www.rfxcare.com/doc
Lisätietoja varten ota yhteyttä:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Puh. +45 45769020  / www.rfxcare.com



METEOR™ MED REFLEKS (NO)
Produktidenti�kasjon: Dette utstyret er CE-merket 
for å vise at de er i samsvar med Europaparlaments- 
og rådsforordning 2016/425 om personlig verneutstyr 
Kategori 2 og Anneks II helse- og Sikkerhetskrav.
Brukerinformasjon: Brukes under forhold med dårlig 
sikt.
Materialer: EVA kopolymer, re�ekterende 
polyestersto�, glidelås, karabinkrok.
Bruksanvisning: Plasser re�eksen på et godt synlig 
sted på klærne eller andre objekter. Bør plasseres så lavt 
som mulig, da det er her lysstråler fra bilers frontlys vil 
tre�e objektet først.Kan også brukes som en veske for 
oppbevaring av andre små artikler. 
Advarsel: Re�ektoren må ikke dekkes til med tøy 
eller andre gjenstander. Synligheten for re�ekterende 
materiale vil forringes og reduseres med eksponering 
og bruk. En skadet re�ektor som har synlig slitasje, 
merker, folder eller hull bør skiftes ut. Levetiden 
kommer an på hvor mye produktet brukes og slites. Vær 
oppmerksom på at mekanisk slitasje, bøyning, kraftige 
UV-stråler, temperatursvingninger og fuktighet kan 
redusere re�ektorens ytelse. Informasjon om hvor lang 
levetid produktet har er derfor ikke mulig.
Oppbevaring: Oppbevares under rene, tørre forhold. 
Må ikke oppbevares på steder utsatt for sterkt, direkte 
sollys.
Vedlikehold: Hold re�eksproduktet rent. Ikke mulig å 
vaske, rengjør med en fuktig klut.
Resirkulering: Kast som vanlig husholdningsavfall, 
vennligst sjekk lokalt regelverk.

CE-testet og serti�sert i henhold til EN13356:2001 type 
1 av TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 
90431 Nürnberg, NB 0197
Laget i Kina / Laget av:
RFX + CARE Manufacturing Co, Ltd
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
Kina 312000
EU-erklæringen om konformitet er tilgjengelig på 
følgende internettadresse: www.rfxcare.com/doc
For ytterligere informasjon, kontakt:
RFX + Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, DK-3050 Humlebæk
Telefon 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com

REFLEKTERANDE METEOR™ (SE)
Produktidenti�kation: Dessa accessoarer är försedda 
med CE-märkning för att visa överensstämmelse med 
Förordning (EU) 2016/425 Personlig skyddsutrustning 
kategori 2 och bilaga II Hälso- och säkerhetskrav.
Användar information: Används vid dålig sikt.
Material: EVA-sampolymer, prismatiskt re�ekterande 
material, dragkedja, karbinhake.
Bruksanvisning: Fäst re�exen på ett synligt ställe på 
dina kläder eller något annat föremål. Placera den så lågt 
som möjligt, eftersom ljuset från bilarnas strålkastare 
först trä�ar föremål som är nära marken.  Kan även 
användas som en handväska eller förvaring för andra 
små föremål. 
Försiktighet: Re�ektorn får inte vara täckt av kläder 
eller andra föremål. Synligheten för det re�ekterande 
materialet kommer att försämras med exponering och 
användning. En skadad re�ektor som visar synliga tecken 
på nötning och märken, veck eller hål ska bytas ut. 
Livslängden beror på graden av slitage och användning-
sintensitet. Observera att mekanisk nötning, böjning, 
hög UV-strålning, temperaturvariation, fuktighet kan 
minska prestandan på re�ektorn.  Temporär information 
om livslängden är därför inte möjlig. 
Förvaring: Förvaras på en ren och torr plats som är 
skyddad mot direkt solljus.
Skötsel: Re�exbandet ska hållas rent, men får inte 
tvättas. Rengör det med en fuktig trasa.
Kassering: Kassera som vanligt hushållsavfall, var god 
och kolla med dina lokala avfallshanteringsbestämmels-
er.

CE-testad och certi�erad i enlighet med EN13356:2001 
klass 1 av TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 
2, 90431 Nürnberg, NB 0197
Tillverkad i Kina / Tillverkad av:
RFX + CARE Manufacturing Co, Ltd
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
Kina 312000
EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse kan nås på följande 
internetadress: www.rfxcare.com/doc
För ytterligare information kontakta:
RFX + Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Ph. 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com



REFLECTIVE METEOR™ (GB)
Product identi�cation: These accessories bear CE 
marking to demonstrate compliance with Regulation 
(EU) 2016/425 Personal Protective Equipment Category 
2 and Annex II Health & Safety Requirements.
User information: Use in low visibility condition.
Materials: EVA copolymer, polyester re�ective fabric, 
zipper, carabiner.
Directions for use: Attach the re�ector somewhere 
visible on your clothing or on another item. Should be 
positioned as low as possible, as this is where the rays 
from a car’s headlamps will hit an object �rst. Can also 
be used as a purse or for storing other small items.
Caution: The re�ector must not be covered by clothing 
or other items. Visibility of re�ective material will 
degrade with exposure and usage. A damaged re�ector 
showing visible signs of abrasion and marks, creases 
or holes, should be replaced. The service life depends 
on the degree of wear and intensity of use. Please note 
that, mechanical abrasion, �exing, high UV-radiation, 
temperature variation, humidity can reduce the 
performance of the re�ection. Temporal information on 
service life is therefore not possible. 
Storage: Store in clean, dry conditions. Do not store in 
places subjected to direct strong sunlight.
Maintenance: Keep re�ector clean. Not washable, clean 
with a damp cloth.
Disposal: Dispose of as normal household waste, please 
check your local disposal regulations.

CE tested certi�ed in accordance with EN13356:2001 Type 1 
by TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 90431 
Nürnberg, NB 0197
Made in China / Manufactured by:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
China 312000
The EU Declaration of Conformity can be accessed by the 
internet address below: www.rfxcare.com/doc
For further information, contact: 
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Ph. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com

REFLEKTERENDE METEOR™ (DK)
Produktidenti�kation: Dette tilbehør er forsynet med 
CE-mærkning for at påvise overholdelse af forordning (EU) 
2016/425 Personligt beskyttelsesudstyr kategori 2 og bilag 
II sundheds- og sikkerhedskrav.
Brugerinformation: Anvendes i tilstand med lav 
sigtbarhed.
Materialer: EVA copolymer, polyester re�ekterende stof, 
lynlås, karabinhage.
Brugervejledning: Fastgør re�eksen et synligt sted på 
din beklædning eller andetsteds. Bør placeres så lavt som 
muligt, da dette er, hvor en bils forlygter først vil ramme 
en genstand. Bør ikke anvendes som legetøj. Kan også 
anvendes som en pung eller til opbevaring af andre små 
genstande.
Vær opmærksom på: For at sikre synlighed må en re�eks 
ikke dækkes af tøj eller andre genstande. Synligheden af 
det re�ekterende materiale vil nedbrydes ved eksponering 
og brug.  En beskadiget re�eks der viser synlige tegn på 
slid og mærker, folder eller huller, skal udskiftes. Levetiden 
afhænger af graden af slid og anvendelsesintensitet i de 
respektive områder. Bemærk, at mekanisk slid, bøjning, 
høj UV-stråling, temperaturvariation, fugtighed kan 
reducere re�ektionens ydeevne. Temporale oplysninger 
om levetid er derfor ikke mulige.  
Opbevaring: Opbevar under rene, tørre forhold. Bør ikke 
opbevares i direkte sollys.
Vedligehold: Hold re�eksen ren. Kan ikke vaskes, 
rengøres med en fugtig klud.
Bortskaelse: Bortska�es som normalt husholdningsaf-
fald, se venligst de lokale regler vedrørende bortska�else..

CE testet og certi�ceret i henhold til EN13356:2001 Type 1 
af TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 90431 
Nürnberg, NB 0197
Fremstillet i Kina / Produceret af:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
Kina 312000
EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig på 
følgende internetadresse: www.rfxcare.com/doc
For yderligere information kan man kontakte:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegårdsvej 408, 3050 Humlebæk, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com



REFLECTERENDE METEOR™  (NL)
Productidenti�catie: Deze accessoires zijn voorzien 
van CE-markering om aan te tonen dat ze voldoen aan 
de eisen van Verordening (EU) 2016/425 Persoonlijke 
beschermingsmiddelen categorie 2 en bijlage II veiligheids- 
& gezondheidseisen.
Gebruikersinformatie: Gebruik in omstandigheden met 
slecht zicht.
Materialen: EVA-copolymeer, re�ecterende polyesterstof, 
rits, karabijnhaak.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Bevestig de re�ector zichtbaar 
op uw kleding of op een ander artikel. Dit moet zo laag 
mogelijk worden gedragen, omdat de lichtbundel van 
een autokoplamp een object op lagere hoogte het eerst 
raakt. Kan ook als tas worden gebruikt om andere kleine 
onderdelen te bewaren.
Let op: De re�ector mag niet worden afgedekt door 
kleding of andere voorwerpen. De zichtbaarheid van 
re�ecterend materiaal neemt af door blootstelling aan om-
gevingsinvloeden en gebruik. Een beschadigde re�ector 
die zichtbare tekenen van slijtage en vlekken, vouwen of 
gaten vertoont moet worden vervangen. De levensduur is 
afhankelijk van de mate van slijtage en gebruiksintensiteit. 
Houd er rekening mee dat mechanische schuring, buiging, 
hoge UV-straling, temperatuurverschillen en vochtigheid 
de re�ectieprestaties kunnen reduceren. Temporele 
informatie over de levensduur is daarom niet mogelijk.
Opslag: Op een schone, droge plek bewaren. Niet bewaren 
op een plek met sterk direct zonlicht.
Onderhoud: Houd de re�ector schoon. Niet wasbaar in de 
wasmachine, reinigen met een vochtige doek.
Verwijdering: Weggooien als normaal huishoudelijk 
afval, raadpleeg de plaatselijke voorschriften voor 
afvalverwijdering.

CE-gecerti�ceerd conform EN13356:2001 Type 1 door 
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 90431 
Neurenberg, NB 0197
Vervaardigd in China / Vervaardigd door:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
China 312000
De EU-conformiteitsverklaring is toegankelijk via het 
onderstaande internetadres: www.rfxcare.com/doc
Voor meer informatie, neem contact op met:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Ph. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com

ODBLASKOWY METEOR™  (PL)
Identy�kacja produktu: Te akcesoria są opatrzone ozna-
kowaniem CE w celu wykazania zgodności z wymaganiami 
dotyczącymi środków ochrony indywidualnej określonymi 
w Rozporządzeniu (UE) 2016/425 Kategoria 2 i załączniku II 
BHP. 
Informacje dla użytkownika: Używaj w warunkach słabej 
widoczności.
Materiały: Polimer EVA, pryzmatyczny materiał 
odblaskowy, zamek błyskawiczny, karabińczyk.
Sposób użycia: Przymocować odblask w widocznym 
miejscu na odzieży lub innym przedmiocie. Umieścić jak 
najniżej, aby zapewnić najwcześniejsze objęcie zasięgiem 
promieni re�ektorów samochodowych. Można używać 
również jako portmonetki lub do przechowywania innych 
małych rzeczy.
Przestroga: Odblask nie może być zakryty ubraniem lub 
innym przedmiotem. Widoczność materiału odblaskowego 
pogorszy się przez ekspozycję i zużycie. Uszkodzony 
odblask z widocznymi oznakami ścierania, zagnieceniami 
lub dziurami, należy wymienić. Żywotność zależy od 
stopnia zużycia i intensywności użytkowania. Należy 
pamiętać, że mechaniczne ścieranie, zginanie, wysokie 
promieniowanie UV, zmiany temperatury oraz wilgotność 
mogą zmniejszyć właściwości odblaskowe. Dlatego też 
wskazanie informacji o żywotności nie jest możliwe.
Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w czystych i suchych 
warunkach. Nie przechowywać w miejscach narażonych na 
bezpośrednie działanie intensywnego światła słonecznego.
Konserwacja: Akcesoria od- blaskowe należy utrzymywać 
w czystości. Nie prać; czyścić wilgotną szmatką.
Utylizacja: Utylizuj jak zwykłe odpady domowe, sprawdź 
lokalne przepisy dotyczące utylizacji.

Produkt przetestowany i certy�kowany znakiem CE zgodnie 
z normą EN13356:2001 typu 1 przez TÜV Rheinland LGA 
Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 90431 Norymberga Niemcy, NB 
0197
Wyprodukowano w Chinach / Wyprodukowano przez:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
Chiny 312000
Deklaracja zgodności UE jest dostępna pod poniższym 
adresem internetowym: www.rfxcare.com/doc
Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, skontaktuj się z:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com



ATSTAROJOŠS METEORS™  (LV)
Produkta identi�kācija: Aksesuāri ar CE marķējumu, 
lai norādītu atbilstību Regulas (ES) 2016/425 par 
individuālajiem aizsardzības līdzekļiem II kategorijai un 
II pielikuma veselības un drošības prasībām.
Informācija lietotājam: Izmantot zemas redzamības 
apstākļos.
Sastāvs: EVA kopolimērs, atstarojošs poliestera audums, 
rāvējslēdzējs, karabīne.
Lietošanas norādījumi: Piestipriniet atstarotāju 
redzamā vietā uz drēbēm vai cita priekšmeta. Piestiprināt 
pēc iespējas zemāk, jo šajā vietā automašīnas priekšējās 
gaismas stari atstarosies vispirms. Var tikt izmantots arī kā 
maciņš vai somiņa citu mazu priekšmetu uzglabāšanai.
Uzmanību: Atstarotāju nedrīkst aizsegt ar apģērbu 
vai citiem objektiem. Atstarojošā materiāla redzamība 
pakļaušanas un lietošanas dēļ pasliktināsies. Bojāts 
atstarojošais materiāls ar redzamām nodiluma un 
traipu pazīmēm, krokām un caurumiem ir jāaizvieto. 
Kalpošanas ilgums ir atkarīgs no valkāšanas un lietošanas 
intensitātes. Lūdzu ņemiet vērā, ka noberzums, 
saliekšana, augsts ultravioletais starojums, temperatūras 
maiņa un mitrums var pasliktināt atstarošanu. Šī iemesla 
dēļ kalpošanas ilgums nav nosakāms.
Uzglabāšana: Glabāt tīrā un sausā vietā. Neglabāt 
vietās, kas pakļautas tiešai un spēcīgai saules gaismas 
iedarbībai.
Kopšana: Atstarotājs regulāri jātīra. Nav paredzēts 
mazgāšanai, tīrīt ar mitru lupatiņu.
Izmešana: Izmest kā parastus mājsaimniecības 
atkritumus, pārbaudīt vietējos atkritumu izmešanas 
noteikumus.

CE testēšana un serti�kācija saskaņā ar EN13356:2001, 
1 tips: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 
90431 Nürnberg, NB 0197
Ražots Ķīnā / Izgatavotājs:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
China 312000
ES atbilstības deklarācija ir pieejama zemāk norādītajā 
vietnē: www.rfxcare.com/doc
Lai iegūtu plašāku informāciju, sazinieties ar:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Ph. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com

ŠVIESĄ ATSPINDINTIS METEORAS™  (LT)
Produkto identi�kacija: Šis gaminys serti�kuotas,  
paženklintas CE ženklu ir atitinka ES Reglamento 
2016/425 "Asmeninių apsaugos priemonių 2 kategori-
jos" ir "Sveikatos ir Saugos II priedo" reikalavimus.
Informacija naudotojui: Naudoti prasto matomumo 
sąlygomis.
Medžiagos: Kopolimeras, šviesą atspindinti medžiaga iš 
poliesterio, užtrauktukas, karabinas.
Naudojimo instrukcija: Pritvirtinkite atšvaitą prie 
drabužių ar kitų daiktų taip, kad jis laisvai kabėtų kuo 
žemiau, nes automobilio žibintai pirmiausia apšviečia 
žemiausias vietas. Taip pat atšvaitas gali būti naudojamas 
vietoj piniginės ar kitų mažų daiktų laikymui.
Dėmėsio: Atšvaito neuždengti/nepaslėpti po drabužiais 
ar kitais daiktais. Atspindinčios medžiagos matomumas 
ilgainiui naudojant taps silpnesnis. Jei atšvaitas pažeistas, 
subraižytas ar kitaip sugadintas, jį būtina pakeisti. Galioji-
mo laikas priklauso nuo nusidėvėjimo ir naudojimo 
intensyvumo. Atminkite, kad mechaninis dilimas, 
lankstymas, didelis UV spinduliavimas, temperatūros 
pokyčiai, drėgmė gali sumažinti atspindžio efektyvumą, 
todėl sunku apibrėžti atšvaito galiojimo laiką. 
Saugojimas: Laikykite švarioje, sausoje aplinkoje. 
Nelaikykite vietose, kurias veikia intensyvi tiesioginė 
saulės šviesa.
Priežiūra: Atšvaitas turi būti švarus. Neskalbti. Galima 
valyti drėgna šluoste.
Išmetimas: Išmesti galima su buitinėmis atliekomis, 
tačiau prašome pasitikrinti vietinių atliekų tvarkymo 
taisykles.

CE serti�katą išdavė pagal standartą EN13356:2001, 1 
tipas: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 
90431 Nürnberg, NB 0197
Pagaminta Kinijoje / Gamintojas:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
Kinija 312000
ES atitikties deklaraciją galima rasti internetiniu žemiau:
www.rfxcare.com/doc
Daugiau informacijos:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com



HELKIV METEOR™  (EE)
Toote identi�tseerimine: Need tarvikud kannavad 
CE-vastavusmärgist, et tõendada vastavust EL 2016/425 
määrusele II kategooria Isikukaitsevahenditete kohta ja 
Tervisekaitse- ja Ohutusnõuded II lisale.
Kasutamise teave: Kasutada halva nähtavusega 
tingimustes.
Materjal: EVA kopolümeer, polüestrist helkiv kangas, 
lukk, karabiinhaak.
Kasutusjuhend: Kinnitage helkur nähtavale kohale 
oma riietel või muul esemel. Kinnitage nii madalale kui 
võimalik, kuna autotuled langevad esmalt just sinna. Võib 
kasutada ka kotikesena või paunana väikseste esemete 
jaoks.
Ettevaatust: Helkur ei tohi olla kaetud rõivaste või 
muude esemetega. Peegeldava materjali nähtavus 
väheneb aja jooksul ja kasutamise käigus. Kahjustatud 
helkur, millel on märgatavaid kulumisjälgi, kortse 
või auke, tuleks asendada. Helkuri eluiga sõltub 
kasututamise tihedusest ja intensiivsusest. Pidage 
meeles, et mehhaaniline hõõrdumine, painutamine, 
kõrge UV-kiirgus, temperatuuri kõikumine ja niiskus 
võivad vähendada peegelduvust. Seega ei ole täpne 
ajaline hinnang helkuri eluea kohta võimalik.
Hoiustamine: Säilitage kuivas puhtas kohas. Ärge hoidke 
seda kohtades, kus see puutub kokku tugeva otsese 
päikesevalgusega.
Hooldus: Hoidke helkur puhtana. Seda ei tohi pesta, 
kasutage puhastamiseks niisket lappi.
Kõrvaldamine: Kõrvaldage tavaliste olmejäätmete 
hulka, palun kontrollige kohalikke jäätmekäitlusmäärusi.

CE tüübikinnitus vastavalt standardi EN13356:2001 tüüp 1 
nõuetele, kinnituse väljastanud asutus: TÜV Rheinland LGA 
Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, NB 0197
Toodetud Hiinas / Tootjad:
RFX + CARE Manufacturing Co Ltd
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
Hiina 312000
ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni leiate alltoodud Interneti- 
aadressilt: www.rfxcare.com/doc
Lisateabe saamiseks võtke ühendust:
RFX + Care International A / S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Ph. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com

REFLEXNÍ METEOR ™  (CS/CZ)
Identi�kace produktu: Tyto doplňky jsou opatřeny 
označením CE, které prokazuje shodu s požadavky na 
ochranu osobních ochranných prostředků Kategorie 2 
a Přílohy II podle nařízení (EU) 2016/425.
Uživatelské informace: Používejte v podmínkách nízké 
viditelnosti.
Materiály: EVA kopolymer, polyesterová re�exní látka, 
zip, karabina.
Návod k použití: Připojte re�ektor někde viditelně 
na oděv nebo na jiný předmět. Měl by být umístěn co 
nejníže, neboť to je místo, kde paprsky z automobilových 
světlometů dopadnou na objekt nejprve. Může být 
také použit jako peněženka nebo pro ukládání dalších 
drobných předmětů.
Pozor: Re�ektor nesmí být zakryt oblečením nebo 
jinými předměty. Viditelnost re�exního materiálu se 
zhorší expozicí a používáním. Poškozený re�ektor s 
viditelnými známkami oděru, škrábanců nebo otvorů by 
měl být nahrazen. Životnost závisí na stupni opotřebení 
a intenzitě použití. Mějte na paměti, že mechanické 
odření, ohýbání, vysoké UV záření, změna teploty, 
vlhkost může snížit výkon odrazu. Časové informace o 
životnosti nejsou proto možné.
Skladování: Uchovávejte v čistých a suchých 
podmínkách. Neuchovávejte v místech se silným přímým 
slunečním svitem.
Údržba: Re�exní prvek udržujte v čistotě. Neperte, 
pouze čistěte navlhčeným hadříkem.
Likvidace: Zlikvidujte jako běžný domovní odpad, 
zkontrolujte prosím místní předpisy pro likvidaci odpadu.

CE testováno a ověřeno v souladu s EN13356:2001 typ 1, 
proved TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 
90431 Nürnberg, NB 0197
Vyrobeno v Číně / Vyrobeno:
RFX + CARE Manufacturing Co, Ltd
7 Lanjiang Road, okres Yuecheng, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
Čína 312000
Prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici na internetové adrese: 
www.rfxcare.com/doc
Pro další informace kontaktujte:
RFX + Care International A / S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Ph. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com



METEORA™ RIFLETTENTE  (IT)
Identi�cazione prodotto: Questi accessori hanno il 
marchio CE per dimostrare conformità al Regolamento 
(UE) 2016/425 sui dispositivi di protezione individuale 
Categoria 2 e Allegato II Requisiti di Salute e di Sicurezza. 
Informazioni utente: Usare in condizioni di scarsa 
visibilità.
Materiali: Copolimero EVA, tessuto ri�ettente in poliestere, 
cerniera, moschettone.
Istruzioni per l'utilizzo: Agganciare il ri�ettore in una 
parte visibile dell'abbigliamento o su un altro elemento. 
Da collocare nella posizione più bassa possibile, vale a 
dire il punto in cui la luce dei fari di una vettura colpisce il 
primo oggetto. È anche possibile utilizzarlo come borsa 
per conservare altri oggetti di piccole dimensioni.
Attenzione: Il ri�ettore non va coperto con indumenti 
od altri oggetti. La visibilità del materiale ri�ettente si 
degraderà con l’esposizione e l’utilizzo. Un ri�ettore 
danneggiato, con evidenti segni di abrasione, 
ammaccature, deformazioni o perforazioni, dovrà essere 
sostituito. Il ciclo di servizio dipende dal grado di usura e 
dall’intensità di utilizzo. Si noti che l’abrasione meccanica, 
la �essione, l’elevata radiazione UV, la variazione di 
temperatura, l’umidità possono ridurre le prestazioni 
del ri�ettore. Per questa ragione non è possibile fornire 
informazioni attendibili sulla durata del ciclo di servizio. 
Conservazione: Riporre solo se pulito e asciutto. Non 
conservare in luoghi soggetti alla luce solare diretta.
Manutenzione: Tenere i ri�ettori puliti. Non lavabile, pulire 
con un panno umido.
Smaltimento: Smaltire come normale ri�uto domestico, si 
prega di controllare le normative locali sullo smaltimento.

Test CE certi�cato secondo EN13356:2001 Tipo 1 da TÜV 
Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, 90431 Nürnberg, 
Germania, NB 0197
Prodotto in Cina / Fabbricato da:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
Strada Lanjiang 7, Distretto di Yuecheng, Shaoxing, 
Zhejiang, Cina 312000
La dichiarazione di conformità UE è accessibile all'indirizzo 
Internet riportato di seguito: 
www.rfxcare.com/doc
Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Tel. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com

METEOR™ REFLECTANTE  (ES)
Identi�cación del producto: Estos accesorios llevan 
la marca de la CE para demostrar el cumplimiento del 
Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo a los equipos de 
protección individual de categoría 2 y el Anexo 2 de 
requisitos de salud y seguridad.
Información para el usuario: Usar en condiciones de poca 
visibilidad.
Materiales: Copolímero de etilvinilacetato, tejido de 
poliéster re�ectante, cremallera, mosquetón.
Instrucciones de uso: Acople el re�ector en algún lugar 
visible de su ropa o de otro objeto. Debe colocarse tan 
bajo como sea posible, puesto que es el lugar que los faros 
de los vehículos iluminan antes. También puede utilizarse 
como monedero o para guardar otros objetos pequeños.
Precaución: El re�ector no debe cubrirse por ropa u 
otros artículos. La visibilidad del material re�ectante se 
degradará con la exposición y el uso. Un re�ector dañado 
que muestre signos visibles de abrasión y marcas, pliegues 
o agujeros debe reemplazarse. La vida útil depende del 
grado de desgaste y de la intensidad de uso. Tenga en 
cuenta que la abrasión mecánica, la �exión, la alta radiación 
ultravioleta, la variación de temperatura y la humedad 
pueden reducir el rendimiento del re�ector. Por lo tanto, no 
es posible ofrecer información sobre el tiempo de la vida 
útil.
Almacenamiento: Almacenar en un sitio limpio y seco. No 
almacenar en lugares con exposición directa a luces fuertes.
Mantenimiento: Mantenga limpios los objetos 
re�ectantes. No es lavable, limpiar con un trapo húmedo.
Eliminación: Deshágase de él como basura doméstica 
normal. Consulte las regulaciones locales de eliminación.

Con la aprobación y certi�cación CE de conformidad con 
EN13356:2001 tipo 1 por TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH 
Tillystraße 2, 90431 Núremberg, NB 0197
Hecho en China / Fabricado por:
RFX+CARE Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
7 Lanjiang Road, Yuecheng District, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, 
China 312000
Se puede acceder a la Declaración de conformidad de la UE a 
través de la siguiente dirección de internet:
www.rfxcare.com/doc
Para más información, póngase en contacto con:
RFX+Care International A/S
Bakkegaardsvej 408, 3050 Humlebaek, Denmark
Ph. +45 45769020 / www.rfxcare.com


